YOUR PARTNER FOR THERMOELECTRIC SOLUTIONS
Dr. Neumann Peltier-Technik GmbH | Gautinger Straße 45, 82061 Neuried, DE | +49 (0) 89 7248 150 – 0 | info@dnpt.de S-005948/49/50&006641-6| 06/26 | 1
PROTEMP 55 MPROTEMP 55 M
Product data sheetProduct data sheet
SWITCH CABINET COOLER
Series PROTEMP
FEATURESFEATURES
DATA SHEET CONTENTDATA SHEET CONTENT
NumberNumber ContentContent PagePage
1 Technical specifications 22
2 Variants and order codes 22
3 Connector assignment 33
4 Performance diagrams 33
5 Dimensions 44
6 Accessories 66
7 Certificates and notes 77
Temperatures from
-40°C to +70°C
Indoor, Outdoor &
Offshore suitable
Protection class IP67
Optimal for all
common enclosure
geometries
Highest power den-
sity with minimal
device-footprint
PROTEMP 55 M PROTEMP 55 M | AA-55M-24-NN4-XXX-DNPT
Dr. Neumann Peltier-Technik GmbH | Gautinger Straße 45, 82061 Neuried, DE | +49 (0) 89 7248 150 – 0 | info@dnpt.de S-005948/49/50&006641-6 | 06/26 | 2
YOUR PARTNER FOR THERMOELECTRIC SOLUTIONS
Product data sheetProduct data sheet
SWITCH CABINET COOLER
Series PROTEMP
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONTECHNICAL SPECIFICATION11
22 VARIANTS AND ORDER CODESVARIANTS AND ORDER CODES
IP-protection and safety featuresIP-protection and safety features
Protection class outer side (warm-side) IP67
Protection class inner side  (cold-side) IP20 (inner fans with protection class IP55)
Temperature switch, warm-side Bimetal switch NC, 250 V-AC 5A, 24V-DC 10A
The alarm can be configured as safety shut-off or as fault message.
Switch-point temperature switch +90°C
General dataGeneral data
Dimensions [HxWxD] 170 x 130 x 167 mm
Weight approx. 2.7 kg
Material outer side (Warm-side) 1.4404-V4A grounded or aluminium in RAL7035
(V4A optionally powder coated in RAL7035)
Life expectancy 40.000 h (L10 lifespan at +60°C operational temperature)
Supply voltage 24 V
Input power 61 W
Noise emission 57 dB (measuring 1 m, maximum fan performance when used as
intended with nominal voltage)
Max. input current 3.7 A
Rated current 2.5 A
Operating temperature range -40 °C to +70 °C
Storage temperature range -40 °C to +70 °C
Recommended pre-fuse 1x 4 A type B
Cooling and temperingCooling and tempering
Cooling capacity (L35 / L35) 56 W
Heating operation possible yes
Heating capacity approx. 84  W
PROTEMP 55 M | Cabinet coolerPROTEMP 55 M | Cabinet cooler
VariantVariant Art. Nr. Art. Nr. Device-CodeDevice-Code DescriptionDescription
COMPACT - RAL 005948 AA-55M-24-NN4-SCR-DNPT Small footprint for optimal integration
OUTDOOR - V4A 005949 AA-55M-24-NN4-SOV-DNPT Robust V4A-outer hood
OUTDOOR - RAL 005950 AA-55M-24-NN4-SOR-DNPT Robust outer hood powder-coated in RAL7035
OUTDOOR - V4A 006641 AA-55M-24-NN4-SSV-DNPT Robust V4A-outer hood, resistent to salt spray
PROTEMP 55 M PROTEMP 55 M | AA-55M-24-NN4-XXX-DNPT
Dr. Neumann Peltier-Technik GmbH | Gautinger Straße 45, 82061 Neuried, DE | +49 (0) 89 7248 150 – 0 | info@dnpt.de S-005948/49/50&006641-6 | 06/26 | 3
YOUR PARTNER FOR THERMOELECTRIC SOLUTIONS
Product data sheetProduct data sheet